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SLAUGHTER CATTLE

STEERS - Choice and Prime 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

76 1195-1855 1651 234.00-243.00 237.79 Average

STEERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
238 1040-1895 1643 220.00-233.00 225.85 Average

STEERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

77 1078-1870 1496 210.00-220.00 214.76 Average
15 1010-2030 1538 200.00-207.50 204.80 Low

BEEF/DAIRY STEERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

5 1360-1680 1525 205.00-212.50 207.39 Average

BEEF/DAIRY STEERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

4 1392-1635 1479 192.00-200.00 196.88 Average

HEIFERS - Choice and Prime 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1485-1540 1513 229.00-230.00 229.49 Average

Compared to last week's sale, Slaughter Steers and Heifers traded mostly 3.00-4.00 lower. Slaughter Bulls traded mostly 13.00-14.00 lower. 
Slaughter Breaker Dairy Cows traded mostly steady, while Slaughter Boner Dairy Cows traded mostly 2.00 lower. Good supply of all Slaughter 
Cattle. Slaughter Lean Dairy Cows traded mostly 3.00 higher. Feeder Dairy Bull Calves traded mostly 60.00 higher, while Feeder Dairy Beef 
Cross Bull and Heifer Calves traded mostly 35.00 higher. Good supply.  Supply included: 63% Slaughter Cattle (51% Steers, 5% Heifers, 2% 
Cows, 4% Bulls, 1% Beef/Dairy Steers, 38% Dairy Cows); 37% Feeder Dairy Calves (84% Bulls, 16% Heifers).

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

12/1/2025
Last Year

Total Receipts: 2,296 2,347 2,137

Slaughter Cattle: 1,436(62.5%) 1,151(49.0%) 1,362(63.7%)

Feeder Dairy Calves: 860(37.5%) 1,196(51.0%) 775(36.3%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 12/8/2025 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                PA Dept of Ag Market News
                New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1908
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HEIFERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

24 1280-1550 1450 219.00-227.00 224.18 Average

HEIFERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

9 1120-1460 1317 206.00-217.50 213.01 Average
5 1020-1540 1352 197.50-202.50 199.92 Low

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

4 1430-1725 1546 152.50-161.00 154.71 Average

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

5 1150-1905 1467 142.00-146.00 144.32 Average

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

3 1235-1275 1258 132.50-137.50 134.97 Average

DAIRY COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

56 1445-2005 1740 145.00-157.00 150.11 Average

DAIRY COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

75 1050-1880 1510 132.50-144.00 137.89 Average

DAIRY COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

91 1020-1830 1491 117.00-131.00 124.07 Average
51 1010-1760 1393 102.50-115.00 110.59 Low
29 1015-1805 1382 87.50-102.50 95.35 Very Low

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

12 1000-1750 1289 160.00-177.50 169.25 Average
12 1020-2190 1530 183.00-201.00 193.49 High
5 1125-1415 1274 140.00-158.00 150.80 Low

FEEDER DAIRY CALVES
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BULLS - Number 1  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

5 75 75 1000.00-1150.00 1070.00 
2 70-75 73 1200.00-1400.00 1296.55 Beef Cross

17 80-85 84 1000.00-1125.00 1092.99 
11 80-85 82 1300.00-1575.00 1425.14 Beef Cross
29 90-95 92 975.00-1175.00 1070.27 
18 90-95 93 1200.00-1450.00 1329.37 Beef Cross
21 100-105 103 910.00-1060.00 972.37 
19 100-105 102 1125.00-1250.00 1212.22 Beef Cross
7 110-115 111 925.00-1000.00 956.23 
5 110-115 112 1050.00-1200.00 1123.30 Beef Cross
4 120-125 123 675.00-775.00 724.74 
2 120 120 1000.00-1075.00 1037.50 Beef Cross

BULLS - Number 2  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 75 75 900.00-925.00 912.50 
4 80-85 83 925.00-975.00 944.32 
2 80 80 1025.00-1200.00 1112.50 Beef Cross
7 90-95 93 825.00-950.00 903.85 
2 90 90 700.00-1000.00 850.00 Beef Cross
6 100-105 103 750.00-900.00 851.02 
8 110-115 114 700.00-885.00 849.67 

BULLS - Utility  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

3 70-75 72 125.00-350.00 219.19 

HEIFERS - Number 1  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 70-75 74 200.00-400.00 314.41 
5 80-85 83 1250.00-1525.00 1400.30 Beef Cross
4 90-95 91 200.00-400.00 298.63 
8 90-95 92 1125.00-1375.00 1271.60 Beef Cross
5 100-105 103 1160.00-1235.00 1188.45 Beef Cross
2 120 120 975.00-1035.00 1005.00 Beef Cross

HEIFERS - Number 2  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 70 70 1000.00-1150.00 1075.00 Beef Cross
2 90-95 93 1075.00-1110.00 1092.03 Beef Cross
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HEIFERS - Utility/Non-Tubing  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 60-65 63 25.00-75.00 51.00 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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